THIS CATALOG COVERS THE
ABOVE MODEL BETWEEN
SERIAL NO. 2163 & 2889.
REPAIR PARTS CATALOG FOR
SUNNEN®
VALVE GUIDE & SEAT MACHINE
MODEL:
VGS-20

Sunnen Products Company reserves the right to make changes, without notice, to materials,
specifications, colors, designs and accessories included with units.
HOW TO ORDER
When ordering replacement parts be sure to include the following information to ensure prompt shipment of
correct parts:
1. The part number and description of each part desired, obtained from this parts catalog.
2. The quantity of each part desired.
3. The voltage, frequency and phase, when ordering electrical parts.
4. The model and serial number of the  machine, obtained from the name plate, where there is any question
concerning a part.
HOW TO USE THIS PARTS LIST
Step 1. – Locate desired part on illustration. Note item number.
Step 2. – Locate item number in the parts list.
Step 3. – If the item has a part number listed, order by part number and the description. A part number in
light face type indicates that it is a component of the last preceding part number in bold face
type.
Step 4. – If no number is listed, order the part number of the unit of which the desired part is a component.
ORDER ONLY BY PART NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION – NOT by item number.
NOTE:  In this manual, parts may be followed by “(For CE Machines)” or “(For Non-CE Machines)” to denote
domestic machines from exported machines. The CE version is constructed to meet the requirements of the
European market, and is available to any customer.
ITEM
NO.
ORDER BY
PART
NUMBER QTY.
DESCRIPTION
1 MVH-4499A 1 ....Spindle Cap includes
2 PHSM-405 3 ......Screw (M6 x 1 x 16 SHCS)
3 PHW-354 3 ......Washer (M6)
4 MVH-4422 1 ....Inner Spindle Nose
14 PEM-870A 1 ....Cable Carrier  includes
15 PEM-871 1 ......Cable Carrier Bracket
16 PEM-872 1 ......Cable Carrier Bracket
17 PHSM-600 1 ....Screw (M3 x 0,5 x 5mm FHCS)
Step 1.
Step 2.
Step 3.
Step 4.
17
4
1 2 3
15
14
GENERAL INFORMATION
The Sunnen® equipment has been designed and engineered for a wide variety of parts within the capacity and limitation of the equipment. With proper care
and maintenance this equipment will give years of service.